22 Station Owners Association

P.O. Box 2635 Olympic Valley, CA 96146

August 6, 2022

To: All Owners

Re: Owner's authorization to opt out of the Association sharing with other owners the owner's information on

the Association's membership list.

Dear Owners:

We are giving all owners this opportunity to opt out of the Association sharing with other owners their name, unit number, U.S. Mail address, email address, and other information on the Association's membership list.

If you would like to opt out of the Association sharing this information, please complete the information below via Docusign (preferred method), or return this letter to the Association by email to stacialange@palisadestahoe.com, or U.S. Mail to 22 Station Owner Association, P.O. Box 2635, Olympic Valley, CA 96146.

The Association maintains a membership list, which includes the name, unit number, U.S. Mail address, and email address of owners. (Corp. Code Section 8320(a); Civil Code Section 5200(a)(9))

Owners may request the membership list from the Association. The requesting owner must state the purpose for which the list is requested. If the purpose is not reasonably related to the requesting owner's interest as a member and the Association reasonably believes that the information on the list will be used for another purpose, then the Association may deny the owner's request. (Civil Code Section 5225)

As an owner in the Association, you may opt out of the Association sharing with other owners your name, unit number, U.S. Mail address, email address, and other information on the Association's membership list by notifying the Association in writing that you are opting out of the sharing and prefer to be contacted by owners by an alternative process adopted by the Association. (Civil Code Section 5220) The alternative process to be adopted by the Association must accomplish the proper purpose identified in the requesting owner's request for the membership list. (Corporations Code Section 8330(c))

Alternative processes adopted by the Association for owners requesting a membership list to contact owners may include (1) the owner provides copies of a letter in sealed envelopes with postage applied and the Association then attaches address labels to the envelopes and mails the letter by U.S. Mail; and (2) using a printer/mailing company where the requesting owner takes the letter to the company and that company processes the mailing per the membership list provided by the Association at the requesting owner's cost.

Very truly yours, Board of Directors

22 STATION OWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Attention: Amy Kylberg, Manager P.O. Box 2635 Olympic Valley, CA 96146

Membership List Opt Out Form

Owner(s) names(s):	
Unit number(s):	
Owner(s) hereby opt out of the Association sharing, and hereby notify the Association to name, unit number, U.S. Mail address, email address, and/or any other information about Own by the Association on the Association's membership list with any other owners. Owner(s) proposed by owners by an alternative process described in Corporations Code Section 8330(c). Association.	er that is maintained refer to be contacted
This opt out instruction shall remain in effect unless changed in writing by the Owner, a Association.	and delivered to the
Owner's Signature Date	